
Schedule. SCHEDULE. Assented to in Her Majesty’s name this 27th day of
May, 1964.

Number. ■ Amount.Head of Service. W. H. THOMPSON,
Officer Administering the Government.& d.s.

I. The Governor 
| Agriculture 
! Audit 

Aviation 
V. 1 Customs & Harbour 

VI. I Education
VII. | Medical...................

VIII. I Meteorological 
Military ...
Miscellaneous 
Pensions & Gratuities 
Police and Prisons 
Posts & Telecommunications 
Power & Electrical 
Public Works 
Public Works Recurrent 
Secretariat & Treasury 
Social Welfare 
Supreme Court

9045
5035
1208

15091
11295
47236
38808

720
1115

25360
9600
5939

53906
17705
20417
37744
25270

6950
2038

0 0
II 0 0

111 0 0
IV. 0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

IX. 0 0
X. 0 0

XI. 0 0
XII. 0 0

No. 2 1964XIII.
XIV.

0 0
0 0

XV. 0 0
XVI.

XVII.
XVIII.

XIX.

0 0
00 Colony of the Falkland Islands.0 0

0 0
IN THE THIRTEENTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF

Total Ordinary Expenditure 334482 0 0
HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II.

o44599 0Special Expenditure
Colonial Development & Welfare

XX. WILLOUGHBY HARRY THOMPSON, m.b.e.5000 0 0XXI.
Officer Administering the Government.I

Total Expenditure £ 384081 00i
An Ordinance

Further to amend the Income Tax Ordinance. Title.7 \

January, 1964^ Date of commencement.*
This printed impression has been carefully compared by me 

with the Bill which has passed the Legislative Council, and is found 
by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill. ENACTED by the Legislature of the Colony of the Falkland Enacting clause. 

Islands as follows —
H. L. Bound,

Clerk of the Legislative Council.
1. (1) This Ordinance may be cited as the Income Tax short title & 

(Amendment) (No. 3) Ordinance, 1964, and shall be read as one with 
the Income Tax Ordinance, hereinafter referred to as the principal Cap. 32. 
Ordinance.

commence
ment.

(2) This Ordinance shall come into force on the 1st
January, 1964.Ref : 0284/XVII.

2. Section 19 of the principal Ordinance is hereby repealed. Repeal of section 19 of
the principal Ordinance.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me 
with the Bill which has passed the Legislative Council, and is found 
by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

H. L. Bound,
Clerk of the Legislative Council.

Ref. 0747/K.
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