SCHEDULE.

Number.	Head of Service.		Amount.		
			£	s.	d.
I.	The Governor		9045	0	0
II.	Agriculture		5035	0	0
111.	Audit		1208	0	0
IV.	Aviation		15091	0	0
V.	Customs & Harbour		11295	0	0
VI.	Education		47236	0	0
VII.	Medical		38808	0	0
VIII.	Meteorological		720	0	0
IX.	Military		1115	0	0
Χ.	Miscellaneous		25360	0	0
XI.	Pensions & Gratuities		9600	0	0
XII.	Police and Prisons		5939	0	0
XIII.	Posts & Telecommunications		53906	0	0
XIV.	Power & Electrical		17705	0	0
XV.	Public Works		20417	0	0
XVI.	Public Works Recurrent		37744	0	0
XVII.	Secretariat & Treasury		25270	0	0
XVIII.	Social Welfare		6950	0	0
XIX.	Supreme Court	•••	2038	0	0
	Total Ordinary Expenditure		334482	0	0
XX.	Special Expenditure		44599	0	0
XXI.	Colonial Development & Welfare		5000	0	0
	Total Expenditure	£	384081	0	0

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill which has passed the Legislative Council, and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

> H. L. BOUND, Clerk of the Legislative Council.

Ref: 0284/XVII.

FALKLAND ISLANDS: Printed at the Government Printing Office by V. T. King.

Assented to in Her Majesty's name this 27th day of May, 1964.

> W. H. THOMPSON, Officer Administering the Government.

LS

No. 2



1964

Colony of the Falkland Islands.

IN THE THIRTEENTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF

HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II.

WILLOUGHBY HARRY THOMPSON, M.B.E. Officer Administering the Government.

An Ordinance

Further to amend the Income Tax Ordinance. Title.

[1st January, 1964]

Date of commencement.

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Colony of the Falkland Enacting clause. Islands as follows —

1. (1) This Ordinance may be cited as the Income Tax Short title & commence-(Amendment) (No. 3) Ordinance, 1964, and shall be read as one with ment. the Income Tax Ordinance, hereinafter referred to as the principal Cap. 32. Ordinance.

(2) This Ordinance shall come into force on the 1st January, 1964.

2. Section 19 of the principal Ordinance is hereby repealed.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill which has passed the Legislative Council, and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

H. L. BOUND,

Clerk of the Legislative Council.

Ref. 0747/K.